‘the  Secured Creditor’,  the physical  possession of  which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on   “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”   basis on  

20/02/2026   BETWEEN   11:00 AM TO 12:00 PM WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES  

for recovery of      Rs. 60,29,801/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred One Only)  

along with future interest  and charges accrued    w.e.f 30/01/2026   due to  the ‘Secured Creditor’ from    1.  

SAURABH  SETHI        (BORROWER)    MADHU  MADHU    (CO-BORROWER)  

401HSL97388465_401TSH96993415  _  ,    The  reserve  price  is  fixed at    Rs.  32,00,000/-  (Rupees Thirty  Two  

Lakhs  Only)    and the  earnest  money  deposit  will  be    Rs.  3,20,000/-  (Rupees  Three   Lakh Twenty  

Thousaand Only)     10% of Reserve Price.      10% of Reserve Price.  

Description of the immovable property:

All that piece and parcel of the property being  AT PROPERTY BEARING D 18/8 ADMEASURING